

**BLW HHP loco Items to be procured through Global Tender Enquiry during 2021-22 & 2022-23**

SN	Item description and PL No.	*Required Qty.	Unit	Last Purchase rate	Unit Currency of last purchase.	Value in INR
1.	Piston Ring Set to PL No. 16030618	4807	Sets	19745.60	INR	9,49,17,099.20
2.	Repair Kit for Injector Asm to PL No. 16040247	12201	Nos	200.85	USD	2450570.85*73.049 (Ex. Rate as on 02.09.2021) = 17,90,11,750.02
3.	Water Pump Repair Kit to PL No. 16070124	1492	Nos	17000.00	INR	2,53,64,000.00
4.	Ecotip Super Stack Injector to PL No. 16241186	611	Nos	540.75	USD	330398.25*73.049 (Ex. Rate as on 02.09.2021) = 2,41,35,261.76
5.	Valve Temperature Control to PL No. 16241228	646	Nos	8572.48	INR	55,37,822.08
6.	Fuel Pump Motor to PL No. 11815565	101	Nos	152187.50	INR	1,53,70,937.50
7.	Pad Assembly Lateral Thrust to PL No. 17020244	1208	Nos	17325.00	INR	2,09,28,600.00
8.	Lock Spring Seat to PL No. 16241629	20351	Nos	80.64	INR	16,41,104.64
9.	Retainer Seal Asm to PL No. 16330020	148	Nos	5108.42	INR	7,56,046.16
10.	Snap Ring to PL No. 19340011	1375	Nos	404.74	INR	5,56,517.50

11.	Rubber Shim to PL No. 17270261	5292.805	Mtr.	724.79	INR	38,36,172.14
12.	Strip Rubber to PL No. 17270753	3203.263	Mtr.	988.89	INR	31,67,674.75
13.	Pump Asm Lube Oil to PL No. 17051228	27	Nos.	67034.88	INR	18,09,941.76
14.	Flexible Coupling to PL No. 17320409	1306	Nos.	7883.52	INR	1,02,95,877.12
15.	Fuse 800 Amp. to PL No. 18310072	401	Nos	5192.00	INR	2,0,81,992.00
16.	Deep Groove Ball Bearing to PL No. 12854967	971	Nos	78099.48	INR	75834595.00
17.	Cylinder Roller Bearing to PL No. 11400778	576	Nos	182540.10	INR	10,51,43,097.60
18.	Anti Friction Bearing Grease to PL No. 80031535	882	Kg	849.60	INR	7,49,347.20